
Curriculum Vitae 2025 

The Declaration of Interests form is not intended to provide an exhaustive list of potential interests: other elements that might 

jeopardise the independence of those involved when working in or with the Agency should also be indicated in the 

Declaration. 

I. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

OCCUPATION / 

POSITION HELD 

START DATE END DATE EMPLOYER MAIN ACTIVITIES OR 

RESPONSIBILITIES 

Engineer 

Engineer; Director 

CEO 

Commissioner 

(& Chairperson from 

March ’23) 

2001 

2003 

2016 

2019 

2003 

2016 

2019 

Ongoing 

Mc O’Sullivan & 

Co Ltd 

RPS Group 

Sustainable 

Energy Authority 

of Ireland 

Commission for 

Regulation of 

Utilities 

Engineering 

Engineering, Environmental and Energy 

Policy Advisory 

Chief Executive Officer for Ireland’s 

Sustainable Energy Authority (Policy, 

Research, Grant Funding, Societal 

Change) 

Regulation of Electricity, Gas and Water 

Networks, Energy Markets and Energy 

Safety 

II. EDUCATION

TITLE OF 

QUALIFICATION 

START DATE END DATE NAME AND TYPE OF 

ORGANISATION 

PRINCIPAL SUBJECTS COVERED 

BE 

MSc 

MBA 

1996 

2000 

2012 

2000 

2003 

2014 

National University of 

Ireland Galway 

National University of 

Wales, Aberystwyth 

University College 

Dublin 

Civil Engineering 

Environmental Assessment 

Masters in Business Administration 

Name and surname: JIM GANNON 

Position in ACER: MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF REGULATORS 



III. TRAINING SEMINARS 

TITLE START DATE END DATE NAME AND TYPE OF 

ORGANISATION 

PRINCIPAL SUBJECTS COVERED 

IV. PUBLICATIONS 

TITLE START DATE END DATE DESCRIPTION 

DATA PROTECTION 

The Curriculum Vitae will also be published on the Agency’s website. Please note that the Agency will ensure 

that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European 

Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the 

processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement 

of such data. For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable 

to your situation. If you include information on close family members, please inform them that the Agency will 

be processing data related to them. 

 I’ve read and I agree 

IDENTITY CONFIRMATION 

Please note that the Agency ensures that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with 

Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data by 

the Community institutions and bodies and on the free movement of such data (OJ L 295, 21.11.2018, p. 39).  

For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your 

situation, available at https://acer.europa.eu/the-agency/about-acer/data-protection.  

https://acer.europa.eu/the-agency/about-acer/data-protection


 I, JIM GANNON, hereby confirm, on my honour, that I am personally submitting this declaration. 

Submitted on: 17.02.2025 Signature: Jim Gannon 


